
 
 

2025 Academic Calendar 
(Last updated 3/5/25) 

 

JANUARY 2025 
 

Course Content Available Monday, December 16  

Leaderships and Ethics 2 Immersion Wednesday, January 8 - Sunday, January 12 

Leadership and Ethics 1 Immersion Friday, January 10 - Sunday, January 12 

Classes Begin Monday, January 13 

Last Day to Add/Drop Sunday, January 19 

University Holiday - Martin Luther King Day* Monday, January 20 

University Holiday - President’s Day* Monday, February 17 

Classes End Sunday, March 23 

Leadership and Ethics 2 Immersion Wednesday, March 26 - Sunday, March 30 

Exam Week Monday, March 24 - Sunday, March 30 
 

 

APRIL 2025 
 

Course Content Available Monday, March 10 

Classes Begin Monday, April 7 

Last Day to Add/Drop Sunday, April 13 

University Holiday - Memorial Day* Monday, May 26 

Classes End Sunday, June 15 

Org. Research & Portfolio Presentation Immersion  Thursday, June 12 - Saturday, June 14 

University Holiday - Juneteenth* Thursday June 19 

Exam Week Monday, June 16 - Sunday, June 22  

*Classes scheduled for these holidays will be held on the Friday following the given holiday. 
**Health System Analysis Locations are subject to change 



 

Health System Analysis Immersion 
Location: Honolulu, HI** 

Monday, June 23 - Friday, June 27 

 

JULY 2025 
 

Course Content Available Monday, June 9 

Classes Begin Monday, June 30 

University Holiday - Independence Day* Friday, July 4 

Last Day to Add/Drop Sunday, July 6 

University Holiday - Labor Day* Monday, September 1 

Classes End Sunday, September 7 

Org. Research & Portfolio Presentation  Thursday, September 11 - Saturday, September 13  

Exam Week Monday, September 8 - Sunday, September 14  

 

SEPTEMBER  2025 
 

Course Content Available Monday, September 1 

Leadership and Ethics Immersion Wednesday, September 17 - Friday, September 19 

Classes Begin Monday, September 22 

Last Day to Add/Drop Sunday, September 28 

Health System Analysis Immersion 
Location: Houston, TX 

Monday, October 6 - Friday, October 10  

No classes held (Thanksgiving) Monday, November 24 - Sunday, November 30  

Classes End Sunday, December 7 

Exam Week Monday, December 8 - Sunday, December 14  

Org. Research & Portfolio Presentation Immersion Thursday, December 4 - Saturday, December 6 

 

*Classes scheduled for these holidays will be held on the Friday following the given holiday. 
**Health System Analysis Locations are subject to change 


